
SECL
(Run-of-Mine)

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High 

GCV Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High 

GCV Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed)

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total

a b c d e = b+c+d f g h j= f+g+h j k l m = j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y= v+w+x z aa = z/q bb = z/(z+q)

1 0 11775 0 11775 0 11775 0 11775 0 14288 0 14288 0 14288 0 14288 0 345802 0 345802 0 0% 0%

2 0 8168 0 8168 0 19943 0 19943 0 15539 0 15539 0 29827 0 29827 0 338432 0 338432 0 0% 0%

3 0 3532 0 3532 0 23475 0 23475 0 14507 0 14507 0 44334 0 44334 0 327456 0 327456 0 0% 0%

4 0 19525 0 19525 0 43000 0 43000 0 14724 0 14724 0 59058 0 59058 0 332257 0 332257 0 0% 0%

5 0 12374 0 12374 0 55374 0 55374 0 14578 0 14578 0 73636 0 73636 0 330053 0 330053 0 0% 0%

6 0 28343 0 28343 0 83716 0 83716 0 14235 0 14235 0 87871 0 87871 0 344161 0 344161 0 0% 0%

7 0 11745 0 11745 0 95461 0 95461 0 15330 0 15330 0 103201 0 103201 0 340576 0 340576 0 0% 0%

8 0 7827 0 7827 0 103288 0 103288 0 16232 0 16232 0 119433 0 119433 0 332171 0 332171 0 0% 0%

9 0 16171 0 16171 0 119459 0 119459 0 16236 0 16236 0 135669 0 135669 0 332105 0 332105 0 0% 0%

10 0 12081 0 12081 0 131540 0 131540 0 15481 0 15481 0 151150 0 151150 0 328706 0 328706 0 0% 0%

11 0 16044 0 16044 0 147584 0 147584 0 13453 0 13453 0 164603 0 164603 0 331297 0 331297 0 0% 0%

12 0 12154 0 12154 0 159738 0 159738 0 16195 0 16195 0 180797 0 180797 0 327256 0 327256 0 0% 0%

13 0 24474 0 24474 0 184212 0 184212 0 15151 0 15151 0 195949 0 195949 0 336579 0 336579 0 0% 0%

14 0 11813 0 11813 0 196025 0 196025 0 14685 0 14685 0 210634 0 210634 0 333706 0 333706 0 0% 0%

15 0 20864 0 20864 0 216889 0 216889 0 15260 0 15260 0 225894 0 225894 0 339310 0 339310 0 0% 0%

16 0 27925 0 27925 0 244814 0 244814 0 15670 0 15670 0 241564 0 241564 0 351565 0 351565 0 0% 0%

17 0 16033 0 16033 0 260847 0 260847 0 15216 0 15216 0 256780 0 256780 0 352382 0 352382 0 0% 0%

18 0 23659 0 23659 0 284506 0 284506 0 14279 0 14279 0 271059 0 271059 0 361762 0 361762 0 0% 0%

19 0 8030 0 8030 0 292536 0 292536 0 13885 0 13885 0 284944 0 284944 0 355907 0 355907 0 0% 0%

20 0 20432 0 20432 0 312968 0 312968 0 15169 0 15169 0 300113 0 300113 0 361171 0 361171 0 0% 0%

21 0 4130 0 4130 0 317098 0 317098 0 16825 0 16825 0 316937 0 316937 0 348475 0 348475 0 0% 0%

22 0 20019 0 20019 0 337116 0 337116 0 16753 0 16753 0 333690 0 333690 0 351741 0 351741 0 0% 0%

23 0 15901 0 15901 0 353017 0 353017 0 17105 0 17105 0 350795 0 350795 0 350537 0 350537 0 0% 0%

24 0 11891 0 11891 0 364908 0 364908 0 15183 0 15183 0 365978 0 365978 0 347245 0 347245 0 0% 0%

25 0 16088 0 16088 0 380996 0 380996 0 16755 0 16755 0 382733 0 382733 0 346578 0 346578 0 0% 0%

26 0 16115 0 16115 0 397111 0 397111 0 16758 0 16758 0 399491 0 399491 0 345935 0 345935 0 0% 0%

27 0 39591 0 39591 0 436702 0 436702 0 13789 0 13789 0 413280 0 413280 0 371737 0 371737 0 0% 0%

28 0 16939 0 16939 0 453641 0 453641 0 15815 0 15815 0 429095 0 429095 0 372861 0 372861 0 0% 0%

29 0 16232 0 16232 0 469873 0 469873 0 15508 0 15508 0 444603 0 444603 0 373585 0 373585 0 0% 0%

30 0 16483 0 16483 0 486356 0 486356 0 15565 0 15565 0 460168 0 460168 0 374503 0 374503 0 0% 0%

 CIL Imp.=  CIL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.04.2025, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 0 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 348315 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT, NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT and E-Auction Coal is 0 MT.

2 SECL (Run-of-Mine High GCV Coal) includes supplies from M/s SECL, BCCL, NCL,ECL,CCL &  WCL

3 Coal allocation for the month of April 2025  from SECL- 173000 MT, NCL- 237000 MT, SECL Flexi- 20000 MT, BCCL Flexi- 20000 MT, CCL Flexi- 80000 MT . Page 1 of 2

0 530000 0 530000

SECL Coal Status Report for the month of  April  2025

Date

Monthly Coal Requisition Daily Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Daily Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance Alternate Sources' 

coal consumption 

for the day

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal

Blending Ratio



Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total

a b c d e=b+c+d f g h i=f+g+h j k l m=j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y=v+w+x z aa=q/z bb=q/(q+z)

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14288 0% 0%

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15539 0% 0%

3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14507 0% 0%

4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14724 0% 0%

5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14578 0% 0%

6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14235 0% 0%

7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15330 0% 0%

8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16232 0% 0%

9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16236 0% 0%

10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15481 0% 0%

11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13453 0% 0%

12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16195 0% 0%

13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15151 0% 0%

14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14685 0% 0%

15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15260 0% 0%

16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15670 0% 0%

17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15216 0% 0%

18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14279 0% 0%

19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13885 0% 0%

20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15169 0% 0%

21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16825 0% 0%

22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16753 0% 0%

23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17105 0% 0%

24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15183 0% 0%

25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16755 0% 0%

26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16758 0% 0%

27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13789 0% 0%

28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15815 0% 0%

29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15508 0% 0%

30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15565 0% 0%

Dom. Com. = Domestic Commecial Coal NPL Imp. = NPL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.04.2025, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 0 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 348315 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT, NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT and E-Auction Coal is 0 MT. Page 2 of 2

0 0 0 0

Status Report of Coal from Alternate Sources for the month of April 2025

Date

Daily / Monthly Coal Requisition Daily Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Daily Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance SECL domestic+CIL 

Imported coal 

consumption  for the 

day

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal

Blending Ratio



SECL

(Run-of-Mine)

SECL

(Run-of-Mine High 

GCV Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed)

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total

a b c d e = b+c+d f g h i= f+g+h j k l m = j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y= v+w+x z aa = z/q bb = z/(z+q)

Apr-25 0 530000 0 530000 0 486356 0 486356 0 486356 0 486356 0 460168 0 460168 0 460168 0 460168 0 374503 0 374503 0 0% 0%

May-25 0 0 490295 0 490295 0 976650 0 976650 0 546891 0 546891 0 1007059 0 1007059 0 317907 0 317907 0 0% 0%

Jun-25 0 0 575695 0 575695 0 1552345 0 1552345 0 511841 0 511841 0 1518900 0 1518900 0 381761 0 381761 0 0% 0%

Jul-25 0 0 529996 0 529996 0 2082341 0 2082341 0 571996 0 571996 0 2090896 0 2090896 0 339760 0 339760 0 0% 0%

Aug-25 0 0 382359 0 382359 0 2464700 0 2464700 0 526580 0 526580 0 2617476 0 2617476 0 195539 0 195539 0 0% 0%

Sep-25 0 0 432938 0 432938 0 2897638 0 2897638 0 497142 0 497142 0 3114617 0 3114617 0 131336 0 131336 0 0% 0%

Oct-25 0 0 489781 0 489781 0 3387419 0 3387419 0 500833 0 500833 0 3615451 0 3615451 0 120283 0 120283 0 0% 0%

Nov-25 0 0 582880 0 582880 0 3970298 0 3970298 0 381539 0 381539 0 3996990 0 3996990 0 321624 0 321624 0 0% 0%

Dec-25 0 0 549433 0 549433 0 4519731 0 4519731 0 424030 0 424030 0 4421020 0 4421020 0 447026 0 447026 0 0% 0%

Jan-26 0 0 356406 0 356406 0 4876137 0 4876137 0 431885 0 431885 0 4852905 0 4852905 0 371547 0 371547 0 0% 0%

Feb-26 0 0 255937 0 255937 0 5132074 0 5132074 0 309962 0 309962 0 5162867 0 5162867 0 317521 0 317521 0 0% 0%

Mar-26 0 0 431458 0 431458 0 5563531 0 5563531 0 463818 0 463818 0 5626686 0 5626686 0 285161 0 285161 0 0% 0%

 CIL Imp.=  CIL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.04.2025, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 0 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 348315 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT and NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT.

Page 1 of 2

Blending Ratio

SECL Coal Status Report for FY 2025-26

Month

Coal Requisition Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance
Alternate Sources' 

coal consumption 

for the month

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal



Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total

a b c d e=b+c+d f g h i=f+g+h j k l m=j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y=v+w+x z aa=q/z bb=q/(q+z)

Apr-25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 460168 0% 0%

May-25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 546891 0% 0%

Jun-25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 511841 0% 0%

Jul-25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 571996 0% 0%

Aug-25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 526580 0% 0%

Sep-25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 497142 0% 0%

Oct-25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 500833 0% 0%

Nov-25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 381539 0% 0%

Dec-25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 424030 0% 0%

Jan-26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 431885 0% 0%

Feb-26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 309962 0% 0%

Mar-26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 463818 0% 0%

Dom. Com. = Domestic Commecial Coal NPL Imp. = NPL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.04.2025, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 0 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 348315 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT and NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT. Page 2 of 2

Blending Ratio

Alternate Coal Status Report for FY 2025-26

Month

Monthly Coal Requisition  Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance SECL domestic+CIL 

Imported coal 

consumption  for the 

month

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal



1 423 423 1349 1349 2281

2 749 1172 862 2211 2168

3 615 1787 1338 3549 1446

4 562 2349 1312 4861 695

5 744 3093 1238 6099 201

6 630 3722 831 6930 0

7 525 4248 525 7455 0

8 618 4866 291 7746 327

9 771 5638 755 8501 344

10 613 6251 786 9287 171

11 625 6876 673 9960 123

12 596 7472 719 10680 0

13 508 7980 508 11187 0

14 663 8642 663 11850 0

15 734 9376 734 12584 0

16 599 9975 599 13183 0

17 536 10512 314 13497 222

18 764 11276 761 14258 226

19 511 11787 736 14994 0

20 448 12235 448 15442 0

21 688 12923 688 16131 0

22 610 13533 610 16741 0

23 735 14268 735 17476 0

24 736 15005 736 18212 0

25 800 15805 800 19012 0

26 889 16693 821 19833 68

27 662 17355 729 20562 0

28 615 17969 615 21177 0

29 648 18617 648 21825 0

30 935 19552 935 22760 0

 

1. On 01.04.2025, the opening balance of Biomass Non Torrified Pellets  is 3208 MT.

Biomass Non Torrefied Pellets Status Report for the month of April 2025

Date Daily Received Cumulative  Received Daily Consumption
Cumulative 

Consumption
Closing Balance



Apr-25 19552 19552 22760 22760 0

May-25 0 19552 0 22760 0

Jun-25 2724 22276 2724 25484 0

Jul-25 2922 25199 2922 28406 0

Aug-25 9515 34713 9515 37921 0

Sep-25 13995 48709 13995 51916 0

Oct-25 21825 70534 21825 73741 0

Nov-25 31463 101997 31463 105204 0

Dec-25 36577 138574 36577 141781 0

Jan-26 27794 166367 27794 169575 0

Feb-26 13213 179580 13213 182788 0

Mar-26 18593 198173 15386 198173 3208

 

Biomass Non Torrefied Pellets Status Report for FY 2025-26

Month Monthly Received Cumulative  Received Monthly Consumption 
Cumulative  

Consumption
Closing Balance


